

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000607

Date 15 November 2016

Gambling Problem/Addiction

Request:

Can you please provide me with the answers to the below questions:

- How many services do you have in your area which provide support and treatment to people with a gambling problem/addiction?
 We do not commission gambling services.
- 2. Do you have a Public Health department?
 The City of Wolverhampton Council has a Public Health and Wellbeing service area which falls within the People directorate.
- What was the net expenditure from the Public Health budget in 2015-16 on providing support to people with gambling problems/addictions?
 Nil.